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Executive Summary: The Executive Director 
recommends that the Commission approve the 
August 2013 Consent Calendar. After review, 
the Commission may approve, or amend and 
approve the Consent Calendar. 

Recommended Action: Approve the August 
2013 Consent Calendar. 
 
Presenter:  None 
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Consent Calendar 

 
Division of Professional Practices 

 
For your approval, the following items have been placed on the Consent Calendar for the August 1-2, 
2013 meeting of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing: 
 

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDENTIALS 
 
Education Code section 44244.1 allows the Commission to adopt the recommendation of the Committee 
of Credentials without further proceedings if the individual does not request an administrative hearing 
within a specified time. 
 
1. ALFERNESS, Melvin G.   Sacramento, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
2. ARNOLD, Terri D.   Roseville, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44420. 

 
3. BAEZ, Jacqueline A.   Covina, CA 

She is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
4. BAHRIJCZUK, Orest S.   Modesto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
5. BALARA, Lawrence M.   Anaheim, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
6. BALDWIN, Lynda L.   Alpine, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
7. BANKS, Martin J.   El Cajon, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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8. BARKETT, Edward III   Canoga Park, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
9. BARR, Lori F.   San Pedro, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
10. BEATTY, Nina G.   Roseville, CA 
 All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 

Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
11. BENSON, Ned   Norwalk, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
12. BOLTON, Julia E.   Carmichael, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
13. BRIGHT, Richard D.   Riverside, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
14. BURLESON, Mamie R.   Carson, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
15. CAHILL, James R.   Aliso Viejo, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
16. CARMER, Bret A.   Newbury Park, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
17. CARNOW, Lawrence E.   Pico Rivera, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
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18. CAULEY, Cary M.   Long Beach, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
19. CAYLOR, Joshua C.   Red Bluff, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
20. CHEUNG, Howard   Arcadia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
21. CHIPRES, Teresa   San Jose, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
22. CLARK, Kristina L.   Lompoc, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
23. COLLINS, Joshua G.   Merced, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
24. COPELAND, Barbara R.   Agoura, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
25. CROSSWHITE, Glenn W.   Anaheim, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
26. DALTON, Del B.   Chula Vista, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
27. DAWSON, Lynne C.   San Diego, CA  92122 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
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28. DEAL, Tracy D.   Bellflower, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
29. DESAUTEL, Daric R.   Menlo Park, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
30. DUCLOUX, Kelli E.   Perris, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
31. DYE, Linda C.   Panorama City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
32. EDO, David A.   West Covina, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
33. EVANS, Joyce   San Diego, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
34. FERNANDEZ, Geovani   Downey, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
 

35. FIGUEROA, Armando   Los Angeles, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
36. FITZPATRICK, James D.   La Habra Heights, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
37. FLEMING, Dianne G.   Orange, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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38. FLEMING, Joy S.   Placentia, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
39. FRAME, Erika L.   San Jose, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
40. GALLEGOS, James F.   Indio, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
41. GARCIA, Manuel J.   San Diego, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
42. GARY, Elbert L.   Temple City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
43. GIRON, Antonette C.   Visalia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
 

44. GONZALEZ, Enrique J.   Encinitas, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
45. GRAY, Laura M.   Joshua Tree, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
46. GREGORY, Nancy J.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
47. GUINAN, Terrence T.   Huntington Beach, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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48. GUTIERREZ, Edward M.   Manteca, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
49. HACKER, Diana S.   North Hollywood, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
50. HART, James D.   Oak View, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44420. 

 
51. HASLER, Barbara A.   Tempelton, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 

 
52. HOMBS, James W.   Poway, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
53. HUERTA, Jacqueline E.   Berkeley, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
54. HUSS-PANFIL, Renata T.   Prunedale, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
55. IRONS, Elizabeth R.   Palmdale, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
56. ISSA, Cheryl N.   Long Beach, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
57. JACKSON, Aaron K.   Oxnard, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 
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58. JACKSON McCLENDON, Laurel  Hercules, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
59. JAMES, Wendell T.   Bakersfield, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
60. JIMERSON, Christopher   Rialto, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
61. JUNE, David M.   Marina, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
62. KIRBY, Kevin M.   Long Beach, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

63. LABRIOLA, Michael J.   Modesto, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
64. LEE, Joseph H.   Pasadena, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
65. LEGOHN, William F.   Oxnard, CA 

He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
66. MARTINEZ, Joseph F.   Santa Ana, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
67. MARTINEZ, Mike S.   Calexico, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421. 
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68. MATA, Olympia   Sylmar, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
69. MATRANGA SCOVOLO, Stefani A.  Marina Del Rey, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
70. McNEILL, Kirstin K.   Oakland, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
71. MIDSTOKKE, Melissa N.   Sandpoint, ID 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
72. MISFELDT, Nancy D.   Canyon Country, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
73. MOHAMMADI, Mehdi   Santa Monica, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fifteen (15) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
74. MORALES, Ricardo   Northridge, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
75. MORAR, Michelle   Yorba Linda, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
76. NUNES, Amanda N.   Atwater, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
77. OATES, Christopher L.   Sacramento, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
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78. O’NEILL, Michael E.   Bayside, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
79. ONEILL, Paul T.   Sacramento, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
80. ORTIZ, Cecilia Z.   Riverbank, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
81. PAL, Ramona   Lawndale, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
82. PALMER, Linda K.   Costa Mesa, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
83. PECK, Jill A.   Visalia, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
84. PEEK, Cynthia C.   Coarsegold, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
85. PENA, Richard E.   Angelus Oaks, CA  

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
86. PERGAKIS, Melissa M.   Redwood Valley, CA 

All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 
 

87. PLAISTED, Matthew S.   Fullerton, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
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88. POTTER, Timothy J.   Long Beach, CA 
He is the subject of public reproval as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44421. 

 
89. PRICE, Frances L.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
90. PUTNAM, Jack C.   Saint George, UT 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 
 

91. RICHARD, Geoffrey L.   Los Angeles, CA 
All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
92. SALES, Cathy J.   Culver City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
93. SANTOS, Raymond A.   Glendora, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
94. SHAFER, Michael A.   Lakewood, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
95. SHEPARD, Deborah M.   Ventura, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
96. SHERIDAN, James J. Jr.   Sun City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
97. SHIRAISHI, Yohei   Westhaven, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period three hundred sixty-four (364) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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98. SIMOES, Lee   Whittier, CA 
All pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 
44345. 

 
99. SMITH, Peter J.   Los Angeles, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
 

100. STANCHEMORE, Michael B.   Los Angeles, CA 
 All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 

Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
101. SWAFFORD, Duane F.   Riverside, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
102. TABARES, Marianna   Huntington Park, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of one hundred eighty (180) days as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
103. THOMAS, Kathleen T.   Carlsbad, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are revoked and any pending applications are denied as a result of misconduct 
pursuant to Education Code sections 44421 and 44345. 

 
104. THORNE, Lisa C.   Marina, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
105. TORRES-KELLY, Lucila M.   Union City, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant 
to Education Code section 44421, effective immediately. 

 
106. VU, Kim D.   Stanton, CA 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 

 
107. WHEELER, Kenneth R.   Golden Valley, AZ 

All certification documents under the jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher 
Credentialing are suspended for a period of ninety (90) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to 
Education Code section 44421. 
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REINSTATEMENT OF SELF REVOKED CREDENTIAL 
 

108. ROSS, Kristen N.   Laguna Beach, CA 
Pursuant to Government Code section 11522, her application for reinstatement of her authorization 
of moderate/severe disabilities on her Education Specialist Instruction Credential is granted after 
previously self-revoking the authorization pursuant to Education Code section 44423, with no 
known misconduct. 

 
TERMINATION OF PROBATION 

 
109. DRENNON-BRADY, Jill L.   Poway, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the Consent 
Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission effective on July 1, 2010, the stay 
order is made permanent and her credentials are restored. 

 
110. EASTMAN, Gary B.   Chino, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the Consent 
Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission effective on July 1, 2010, the stay 
order is made permanent and his credentials are restored. 

 
111. FAUGHT, Teri R.   Ben Lomond, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the Consent 
Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission effective on May 27, 2010, the 
stay order is vacated and deemed null and void and she is publicly reproved. 

 
112. GALLAGHER, Linda C.   Hollister, CA 

Having successfully complied with the terms and conditions of probation contained in the Consent 
Determination and Order, which was adopted by the Commission effective on May 27, 2010, the 
stay order is made permanent and her credentials are restored. 

 
VIOLATION OF PROBATION 

 
113. JONES, Michael T.   Modesto, CA 

Having violated the conditions of probation set forth in the Consent Determination and Order 
adopted by the Commission effective on July 25, 2008, his probation is terminated, the stay is 
lifted, and his certification documents are revoked. 

 
CONSENT DETERMINATIONS 

 
The following consent determinations have been adopted: 
114. ARIAS, Aaron M.   Manna, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
115. BARITEAU, Robyn A.   Santa Cruz, CA 

The Attorney General’s Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are suspended for a period of 
seven (7) days; however, the suspension is stayed and she is placed on probation for a period of 
three (3) years as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
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116. BORG, Rachel A.   Fallbrook, CA 
The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of seventy-five (75) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
117. CACERAS, Libertad   San Francisco, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of twenty-one (21) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
118. CADET, Charlcy   Los Angeles, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
119. CARLOS, Edward   San Diego, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of one hundred (100) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.  

 
120. DUNN, Bryan C.   Apple Valley, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
121. ELLINGSON, Robert.   San Diego, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
122. FALERO, Robert L.   Shell Beach, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
123. GOSS, Allison   Redondo Beach, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of four (4) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
124. GRACIA, Julieta   Pasadena, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of seven (7) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.  

 
125. HARRIS, Jaime B.   Camarillo, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of seventy (70) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44420. 

 
126. LAMBERT, Carolyn J.   Huntington Beach, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
127. LATTA, Nathan R.   Santa Barbara, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421.  
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128. LEAHY, John, W. Jr.   Chula Vista, CA 
The Consent Determination stipulates that he is the subject of a public reproval for a period of 
four (4) years and he will be placed on probation for a period of four (4) years as a result of 
misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
129. MATUS-CAZARES, Carmen D.   Ukiah, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of seventy (70) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
130. MEISSER, Erick W.   Alta Loma, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fifteen (15) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
131. NGUYEN, Khanh M.   Anaheim, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of seventy (70) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
132. O’KAIN, Timothy.   Hermosa Beach, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of forty-five (45) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
133. ORDUNA, Joseph M.   Irvine, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of forty-five (45) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
134. RUPER, Alexander.   Orange, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
135. SHOUP, Richard   Vista, CA 

The Attorney General’s Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are 
suspended for a period of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code 
section 44421. 

 
136. SMEAD, Gary.   San Dimas, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
137. SMITH, Myisha.   Oakland, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
138. TEJADA-COCHRAN, Kimberly L.   Atwater, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of fourteen (14) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 
 

139. WATTERSON, Bonnie.   San Francisco, CA 
The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of eighteen (18) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44420. 
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140. WILLIAMS, Ann T.   Redwood City, CA 
The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of sixty (60) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
141. YOAK, Denise.   El Cajon, CA 

The Consent Determination stipulates that all certification documents are suspended for a period 
of thirty (30) days as a result of misconduct pursuant to Education Code section 44421. 

 
REQUESTS FOR REVOCATION 

 
The following credentials are revoked pursuant to the written request of the credential holder pursuant to 
Education Code section 44423. 
 
142. BATES, Julie A.   Fontana, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her Single Subject Teaching 
Credential is revoked.  

 
143. CASTALDO, Jay J.   Rancho Mirage, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
144. DAYAO, June R.   Daly City, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her Education Specialist 
Instruction Credential is revoked.  

 
145. GAYTAN, Richard   Paramount, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his certification documents 
are revoked, and he agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
146. HSIEH, Juli R.   Pasadena, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her Child Development 
Teacher Permit is revoked. 
 

147. KREUZER, Cheryl A.   North Highlands, CA 
Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her authorizations in 
Agriculture, General Science, Life Science, Mathematics, and Physical Science on her Multiple 
Subject Teaching Credential are revoked.  

 
148. LEPRICH, Kathryn I.   Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

Upon her written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, her certification documents 
are revoked, and she agrees that any submission of an application or Petition for Reinstatement will 
be automatically rejected. 

 
149. McCALEB, Carlos M.   Lemoore, CA 

Upon his written request, pursuant to Education Code section 44423, his authorizations in 
Introductory Business, Introductory Social Science, and Health Science on his Single Subject 
Teaching Credential are revoked.  
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MANDATORY ACTIONS 
 
150. ACUNA, Jeryck John   Long Beach, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code sections 288(c)(1) (lewd acts with a child) and 288.2(a) (send harmful matter 
with intent to seduce minor)  As a result of this conviction he is required to register as a sex 
offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.   

 
151. AGUILAR, Frankie   Marina, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating California Penal Code section 647(a) (disorderly conduct: solicit lewd act). 

 
152. ALLEN, Jason M.   Victorville, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
Penal Code section 245(a)(4) (assault by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury).   

 
153. CABRERA, Catherine   Whittier, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Title 18, U.S.C. Section 21:952 and 960 (importation of narcotics). 

 
154. CHAVEZ, Arnoldo   Norwalk, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 422 (criminal threats).   
 

155. CONSIDINE, David L.   Simi Valley, CA 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 211 (robbery, second degree), a violent and serious felony. 

 
156. DANIELS, Brock J.   Napa, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual intercourse with minor more than three 
years younger).   

 
157. DELILLO, Casey M.   Santa Ana, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11550(a) (use and under the influence of a 
controlled substance). 

 
158. DONOVAN, Michael Scott   San Diego, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44423.6, all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
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misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code sections 314(1) (indecent exposure) and 
647.6(a)(2) (annoy/molest a child).  As a result of this conviction he is required to register as a sex 
offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.  As a term of probation, his ability to associate with 
minors is limited.   

 
159. DOYLE, Thomas P.M.   Fresno, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44423.6, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 242 (use of force or violence upon a person).  As a term 
of probation, his ability to associate with minors is limited.  

 
160. FAILLA, Amber Lee   Tehachapi, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual intercourse).  As a result of this conviction 
she is required to register as a sex offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.   

 
161. FORD, Eric J.   Visalia, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual intercourse).   

 
162. GAMBLE, Diane M.   Long Beach, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 422 (threaten crime with intent to terrorize), a serious felony.   

 
163. GELFAND, Jacqueline C.   West Hollywood, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft of personal property). 

 
164. GILBREATH, Natasha N.   Visalia, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all certification applications under the jurisdiction of 
the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 273a(b) (willful child cruelty). 

 
165. GORDON, Raquel K.   Mountain View, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11377(a) (possession of controlled 
substance:  methamphetamine). 

 
166. HATFIELD, Susan M.   Norco, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Health and Safety Code section 11377(a) (possession of a controlled 
substance).   
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167. HENSON, Richard S.   Los Gatos, CA 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft of personal property). 

 
168. HOUSEWORTH, Nicole J.   La Mirada, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44425 and 44346, all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked and all 
applications for certification are denied following her felony conviction for violating Health and 
Safety Code section 11377(a) (possession of controlled substance). 

 
169. LACY, Pamela D.   Compton, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her felony conviction 
for violating Idaho Code section I18-2403 (Theft-attempted grand theft). 

 
170. LEON, Jason C.   Thousand Oaks, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code sections 44424 and 44423.6, all certification documents under the 
jurisdiction of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his 
misdemeanor conviction for violating Penal Code sections 242 (battery), 273a(b) (willful cruelty to 
a child), and 272(b)(1) (contributing to the delinquency of a minor).  As a term of probation, his 
ability to associate with minors is limited.   

 
171. MACIAS, Steven M.   Seaside, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Vehicle Code section 23153(b) (driving with a blood alcohol content of .08% or more 
causing injury) with admitted allegations of Penal Code section 12022.7(a) (infliction of great 
bodily injury), a serious and violent felony. 

 
172. MELO, Esteban   Temecula, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44424, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 245(a)(1) (assault with a deadly weapon, not firearm, produce great 
bodily injury), a violent and serious felony. 

 
173. MENDEZ, Edward   Redondo Beach, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Penal Code section 311.11(a) (possession or control of matter depicting a minor engaging 
in or simulating sexual conduct).  As a result of this conviction he is required to register as a sex 
offender pursuant to Penal Code section 290.   

 
174. MIJAREZ, Edward   Bakersfield, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his felony conviction for 
violating Health and Safety Code section 11377(a) (possession of a controlled substance:  
methamphetamine). 
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175. NCHEKWUBE, Miranda R.   Clinton, MS 
Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her misdemeanor 
conviction for violating Penal Code section 273g (immoral acts before a child). 

 
176. RACKS-BELL, Evanguline E.   Vallejo, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44346.1, all applications for certification under the jurisdiction 
of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are denied following her felony conviction 
for violating Penal Code section 487(a) (grand theft). 

 
177. ROBERTSON, James W.   South Lake Tahoe, CA 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44425, all certification documents under the jurisdiction of the 
California Commission on Teacher Credentialing are revoked following his conviction for 
violating the following British Columbia Code sections:  246.1 of Criminal Code, S.C. 1980-1983, 
c. 125 and 271(1)(a) of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-46 (sexual assault); 156 of Criminal 
Code, R.S.C. 1970, c. C-34 (indecent assault); 141(1) of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1953-1954, c. 51 
(indecent assault); 149(1) of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1970, c. C-34 (indecent assault); 136(a) of 
Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1953-1954, c. 51 (rape); 144 of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1970, c. C-34 (rape); 
138 of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1953-1954, c. 51 and 146(1) of Criminal Code, R.S.C. 1970, c. C-34 
(sexual intercourse with female person under 14 years, not his wife).  As a result of this conviction 
he is required to register as a sex offender. 

 
AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

 
All certification documents held by the following individuals were automatically suspended because a 
complaint, information or indictment was filed in court alleging each individual committed an offense 
specified in Education Code section 44940.  Their certification documents will remain automatically 
suspended until the Commission receives notice of entry of judgment pursuant to Education Code 
section 44940(d). 
 
178. ACOSTA, Abel H.   Azusa, CA 
 
179. AGUILAR, Juan Jose   Oxnard, CA 
 
180. BOYLE, John D.   Glendora, CA 
 
181. BROOKS, Malia J.   Simi Valley, CA 
 
182. CARDOZA, Juan R.    Downey, CA 
 
183. CORELLANO, John G.   Anaheim, CA 
 
184. GALLEGOS, Felix D.   Camarillo, CA 

 
185. HARMON, Gregg B.    Red Bluff, CA 
 
186. HELD, Fred   Palos Verdes Estates, CA 
 
187. HENSLEY, Timothy J.   San Diego, CA 
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188. HOWEY, Michael W.   Alameda, CA 
 
189. JACOBO, Carlos R.   North Hollywood, CA 
 
190. JONES, Jeffrey S.   Huntington Beach, CA 
 
191. LINCOLN, Robert W.   Capitola, CA 
 
192. MARTINEZ, Paul M.   Rancho Cucamonga, CA 
 
193. OROSCO, Rodney C.   Winters, CA 
 
194. RIGHTMIRE, Jeffrey A.   Murrieta, CA 
 
195. SLYTER, Mike C.   Burlingame, CA 

 
196. STYNER, Richard K.   San Leandro, CA 
 
197. WHITEHURST, Laura E.   Redlands, CA 
 
198. WOODS, Jennifer L.   Granite Bay, CA 
 
199. YAMAMOTO, Matthew S.   Rocklin, CA 
 

NO CONTEST SUSPENSIONS 
 

All credentials held by the following individuals were suspended, pursuant to Education Code section 
44424 or 44425, because a plea of no contest was entered to an offense specified in the above sections of 
the Education Code.  The credentials will remain suspended until final disposition by the Commission. 
 
200. ASCENCIO, Bertha A.    Los Angeles, CA 
 
201. NCHEKWUBE, Miranda R.   Clinton, MS 
 

TERMINATIONS OF AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION 
 

Pursuant to Education Code section 44940(d), the automatic suspensions of all credentials held by the 
following individuals is terminated and the matter referred to the Committee of Credentials for review. 
 
202. AGYEI-FOSU GODMAN, Samuel K.  San Bernardino, CA 
 
203. BUSTAMANTE, Raul L.   Lakewood, CA 
 
204. CACERES, Libertad    San Fernando, CA 
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             Certification Division 
 

                VALIDATION OF SERVICE RENDERED WITHOUT A CREDENTIAL 
The service rendered by the following persons is approved pursuant  

to the provisions of the California Education Code section 45036 
Name School District County Period of Service 
Nancy Argo Paradise USD Butte 03/01/2013-03/13/2013 
Aaron Ballou Murrieta Valley USD Riverside 06/01/2013-06/17/2013 
Ross P. Bartell Grossmont Union High San Diego 06/01/2013-06/10/2013 
Jeni Boulanger Snowline JUSD San Bernardino 05/01/2013-05/22/2013 
*Steve Boyle Escondido Union High San Diego 06/01/2013-06/09/2013 
Kera Brasil Palo Verde Union Elementary Tulare 06/02/2013-06/10/2013 
Melissa Braun Kerman USD Fresno 05/02/2013-05/15/2013 
Nicholas Breslin Anaheim Union HSD Orange 06/01/2013-06/13/2013 
Gregory Brose Escondido Charter HS San Diego 05/01/2013-05/21/2013 
Nicole Cheslar Murrieta Valley USD Riverside 06/01/2013-06/17/2013 
Kimberly Coffin Magnolia SD Orange 06/01/2013-06/13/2013 
Kristen Ann Cooke Murrieta Valley USD Riverside 06/01/2013-06/17/2013 
Camille D. Cordell Roseville JUHSD Placer 05/02/2013-05/14/2013 
Cookie J. Davis Lakeside Union San Diego 05/01/2013-05/23/2013 
Leo DeMarco Mt. Pleasant Santa Clara 06/01/2013-06/13/2013 
Kathryn Dwight Magnolia SD Orange 06/01/2013-06/13/2013 
Sarah Elder Visalia USD Tulare 06/02/2013-06/10/2013 
Jeri L. Garcia Capistrano USD Orange 05/01/2013-05/20/2013 
Amy Gordon Mesa Union SD Ventura 05/01/2013-07/02/2013 
*Michael Griffin Fowler USD Fresno 06/02/2013-06/25/2013 
Irma Guzman-Ramos Atwater Elementary SD Merced 06/01/2013-06/06/2013 
*Kristen Hardy Ventura COE Ventura 06/01/2013-06/04/2013 
Jeanette Hoskins Gateway USD Shasta 06/03/2013-06/06/2013 
Michell Joiner Vista Unified SD San Diego 06/01/2013-06/20/2013 
Meredith Kirby Anaheim Union HSD Orange 05/01/2013-05/19/2013 
Karen Leste Oceanside USD San Diego 05/01/2013-05/21/2013 
Laura Lockwood Magnolia SD Orange 06/01/2013-06/13/2013 
Lloyd Longeway, II Tuolumne CO. Supt. of 

Schools 
Tuolumne 11/02/2012-01/10/2013 

Brenda Loo Heber SD Imperial 07/02/2013-07/05/2013 
Luz Medina Visalia USD Tulare 05/02/2013-06/19/2013 
Scott Meenzhuber Lucia Mar USD San Luis Obispo 06/02/2013-06/07/2013 
Julie Nagy Gateway USD Shasta 06/03/2013-06/06/2013 
Daniel Perreault Escondido Union High San Diego 06/01/2013-06/09/2013 
Rebecca Pierce Ramona USD San Diego 06/01/2013-06/11/2013 
Marilyn Quisenberry Las Virgenes USD Los Angeles 06/02/2013-06/12/2013 
Ronald Rogers Escondido Union High San Diego 06/01/2013-06/20/2013 
Tonya Rogers Gateway USD Shasta 06/03/2013-06/06/2013 
Genobeva Sandoval Visalia USD Tulare 06/02/2013-06/09/2013 
Irma Sandoval Visalia USD Tulare 06/02/2013-06/14/2013 
Mari Snodgrass Sequoia Union Elementary Tulare 06/02/2013-06/18/2013 
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Penelope Valenzuela Anaheim Union High SD Orange 06/01/2013-06/22/2013 
Stephanie Wilcox Hall Fallbrook Union Elementary San Diego 05/01/2013-05/15/2013 
Darrell Yates Kerman USD Fresno 05/01/2013-05/21/2013 

*Holds more than one credential 
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Approval of an Alternative Language Assessor Agency for 
the Italian Language  

 

 
Introduction 
This agenda item presents one agency for approval as an Alternative Language Assessor Agency 
for the Italian language, pursuant to the Commission’s adopted process for providing a route for 
candidates in the less commonly taught languages to satisfy the subject matter requirement by 
examination (http://www.ctc.ca.gov/notices/coded/2012/1204.pdf). 
 
Background 
To meet the needs of candidates in less commonly taught world languages for which there is 
neither a CSET: World Language subject matter examination or an approved subject matter 
preparation program available, the Commission has established an alternative subject matter 
competency assessment process. This process is similar in scope and rigor to the current CSET: 
World Language examinations, and is based on the same content specifications approved by the 
Commission as the other CSET: World Languages examinations.  
 
The alternative language assessment process incorporates two types of candidate assessments: a 
standardized assessment developed by the Commission adapted from current CSET: World 
Language subtests, and a target language skills proficiency assessment developed and conducted 
by agencies and/or organizations expert in the target language and culture. 
 
The standardized assessment process for additional less commonly taught World Languages 
adopts the “template” examination format already established for other less common taught 
languages such as Filipino, Khmer, and Arabic. The standardized portion of the candidate 
assessment includes elements from the following CSET: World Language examination subtests: 

 Culture of the target language group (applicable generic questions from the CSET: World 
Language Subtest I and/or the CSET: World Language Subtest V) 

 General Linguistics (from CSET: World Language Subtest I) 
 Literary and Cultural Texts, Traditions and Analysis (includes oral traditions in place of 

texts for non-text-based languages) (includes applicable questions and some adaptation 
from the CSET: World Language Subtest I for less commonly taught languages) 

 
A candidate test guide has been developed for the standardized assessment that includes the set 
of Knowledge, Skills and Abilities (KSAs) eligible to be covered by the examination and other 
related study materials, as is standard practice for all CSET examinations. 
 
Candidates’ target language proficiency skills in the four skill areas of listening, speaking, 
reading, and writing are assessed by qualified local personnel from an agency approved by the 
Commission for this purpose rather than by a standardized language assessment. The level 
required for passing is set at the Advanced-Low level for a Western language and at the 
Intermediate-High level for a non-Western language, as described in the American Council on 
the Teaching of Foreign Languages (ACTFL) proficiency standards. Assessors in local agencies 
approved by the Commission as alternative language assessor agencies must be a faculty 
member at a college or university; a credentialed K-12 teacher with expertise in the language and 
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culture to be assessed; or, if the assessor is a community member of a particular cultural 
organization, have equivalent training, expertise, and/or experience. 
 
Alternative Assessor Agency Application from the Fondazione Italia, Los Angeles 
The Commission has received an application from the Fondazione Italia, Los Angeles, to be 
approved as an alternative language assessor agency for the Italian language. The Fondazione 
Italia is a California nonprofit agency (Section 501 (c) (3)) founded in 1998 to promote the 
teaching of the Italian language and culture across Southern California. The agency also acts on 
behalf of Italy’s Ministry of Foreign Affairs to manage grant funds provided to support Italian 
language programs in Southern California elementary and secondary schools. The Fondazione 
Italia also operates in close collaboration with the Consulate General of Italy in Los Angeles and 
the Education Office of the Italian Consulate in San Francisco to assure that the teachers and 
programs meet high quality standards for Italian language instruction. 
 
The Fondazione Italia, Los Angeles, currently supports Italian language programs in Burbank, 
Hermosa Beach, Lake Forest, and West Los Angeles. It has a relationship with UCLA, where the 
Italian language CSET alternative assessment will take place. The Fondazione Italia has been 
working closely this past year with the Italian Cultural Society of Sacramento, which is already 
approved by the Commission as an alternative assessor agency for Italian. Because of the 
demands of serving the candidate population in both the northern and southern parts of the state, 
the Italian Cultural Society of Sacramento supports the establishment of an additional assessor 
agency to serve Southern California so that it can concentrate on serving the Northern California 
candidates. Both the Fondazione Italia and the Italian Cultural Society of Sacramento will use 
the same alternative Italian language assessment previously approved by the Commission.  
 
The program contact for the Fondazione Italia, Los Angeles, will be its Executive Director, 
Hilary Stern, whose office is located in Los Angeles. 
 
Staff Recommendation 
Staff recommends that the Commission approve the Fondazione Italia, Los Angeles, as an 
alternative language assessor agency for Italian. 
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